The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



arts Catalog

BT
1200/1600/2000/3000 Amp

BYPASS TRANSFER SWITCH

Printed UJ.S.A. 962-0226 (Spec A} 493

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Adaptor - Wire Routing, 8
Alarm, Charger - Battery, 26
Ammeter, AC, 18

Bar, Neutral, 8

Block, Terminal, 11

Block, Terminal - Sectional, 26, 31, 32, 33, 34
Board, PC - Battery Charger, 21, 23, 25
Board, PG ~ Mother, 15

Roard, PC - Programmed Transition, 29
Board, PC - Signal, 31

Board, PC - Time Delay, 15

Board, PC - Transformer, 15

Board, PC - Voltage Sensor, 15
Bracket, Accessory Control Plate, 17
Bracket, £nd, 26, 27, 31, 32, 33, 34
Bracket, Mounting - Terminal Block, 32
Bracket, Shield, 8

Bus Bar, 9, 10

Bus, Adapter - Lug, 37

Bus, Emergency, 37

Bus, Neutral, 10

Bus, Spacer, 37

Channel, Support - Bus, 10
Charger, Battery, 21, 23, 25
Chute, Arc, 6,7

Clock, Exerciser, 28

Connecter, Bar - Neutral, 8
Contact Assembly, Movable, 6, 7
Contact Assembly, Stationary, 6
Contactor, Reversing, 17
Control, 15

Cover, Transition - Programmed, 29
Cover, Board - PC, 15

Cover, Charger, 21, 23,25
Cover, Load, 8

Cover, Signal - Elevation, 31
Cover, Solenoid, 3

Index

Cover, Switch - Bypass, 4. &
Fuse, 21,23, 25

Handle, 8

Handle, Gabinet, 8

Hangle, Crank, 8

Harness, Alarm, 26

Harness, Control, 18

Harness, Main, 17

Harness, Meter, 18

Harness, Meter -~ Power, 18

Harness, Transformer - Current, 18

Harness, Wiring — Battery Charger, 21, 23, 25
Harness, Wiring — Cabinet, 8

Harness, Wiring — Load Shed, 33

Harness, Wiring — Meter/Lamp, 18

Harness, Wiring — Programmed Transition, 29
Harness, Wiring - Signal, 31

Holder, Fuse, 21, 23, 25

Housing, Pin, 35

Housing, Socket, 3%

Key, Replacerment - Swiich, 18

Label, BT, 13

Label, Caution {Jumper}, 13
Label, Danger, 13

Label, Ground, 13

Label, Handle, 13

Label, Operating Instructions, 13
Label, Power Cable, 13
Label, Solenoid, 13

Label, Termi:. 2 Block, 13
Label, Utility to Utility, 13
Label, Warning, 13

Lead, 28

Light, Indicating, 18

Load Shed, 33

Lug, 6, 10, 37

Lug, Solderless, 8, 9

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



index

Lugs, 37 Socket, Contact, 35
Salenoid, 3
Mater, Ampere - AC, 18 Spacer, 8
Meicr, Ampere - DC, 21, 23, 25 Splice, Inline, 30
Meter, Frequency, 18 Standoff - Ground, 8
Meter, Volt - AC, 18 Standoff, Insulator, 9, 10
Module, Alarm, 30 Strip, Marker, 11
Module, Signal, 31 Switch, 3
Mount, Tie ~ Cable, 18, 21, 23, 25, 28, 28, 29, 31, Switch Assembiy - Bypass, 4, 5
3 Switch Assembly - Transfer, 3
Paint, 8 Switch, Rotary, 18
Panel, Meter, 18 Switch, Selector, 18
Pin, Contact, 35 Switch, Solenoid - Intarlock, 4, 5
Pin, Ribbon, 15, 31 Switch, Toggle, 17

Piate, Clock ~ Exerciser, 28
Plate, Control — Accessory, 17
Plate, End, 26, 31, 32, 33, 34
Plug, Hole, 15, 18

Tag, Caution, 13

Tag, Terminal, 13, 26, 31, 32, 33, 34
Template, Alarm Module, 30
Terminal, Ring, 27

Hail, Terminal, 26, 27, 31, 32, 33, 34 Terminal, Spade, 21, 23, 25
Rectifier, 3 Terminal, Tab, 9
Rectifier, Bridge, 17, 23, 25 Terminal, Tap - Plier, 27, 34
o Tie, Cable, 17, 18, 21, 23, 25, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31,
Rectifier, SCH, 23, 25 32 33 34
Relay, 17

Tool, Removal - Pin, 35
Trangformer, 21, 23, 25
Transformer, Current, 18
Transformer, Power, 17

Relay, 3PDT - 24 VAC, 33

Relay, Auxiliary, 27

Relay, Control, 27

Retay, Power, 33

Relay, Programmed Transition, 29
Resistor, Fixed, 21

Transformer, Stepdown, 18
Transition, Programmed, 29

Voltmeter, AC, 18
Shield, Accessory Control Plate, 17

Shizld, Bus - Power, 8 Washer, Centering, 21
Shield, Meter, 18 Washer, Spring - Corical, 37
Signal, Remote Control, 34 Wrapper, Charger - Battery, 21, 23, 25

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



introduction

This catalog applies to the BT Bypass switches as indicated below. Each illustrated part is identified by a refer-
ence number corrasponding to the same reference number in the parts list for that group. Parts illustrations
are typical. Using the MODEL and SPEC NUMBER from the Bypass switch cabinet nameplate, calect the
parts that apply to your Bypass swiitch. Uniess otherwise noted in the description or page heading, puwis ars
interchangeable between models.

tdodel Selection Table

BT 1200 00000 A

Bypass Switch Series

Specification Letter
Designaies Major Manufacturing Changes

Ampere Rating

Specification Number

1200, 1 Factory Code Designating a Combination
00,1600, 2000, 3000 of Accessories and Standard Equipment

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Feature
Option
AD21
AQ22
AQ23
AD24
AD28
ADR2%
AC35
A036
A041
AQ42
AD46
AD47
AGAB
A044
AD45

BOO1

Co1i5

Co16
Go17

D00t
Dooz

J001
Jo21

J022

K001
K002

Feature/Oplions

feature

Description

Current Rating - 1200 Amps
Current Rating ~ 1600 Amps
Current Rating - 2000 Amps
Current Rating - 3000 Amps
Poles - 3

Poles - 4

Application -- Utility to Genset
Application ~ Utility to Utility
System 1 Phase 2W or 3W
System 3 Phase 3W or 4W
Listing - UL

Certification - CSA

Listing ~ Not Applicable
Frequency - 60 Hertz
Frequency ~ 50 Hertz

Cabinet type NEMA 1

Start Time Delay - 90 Seconds
Control OV & O/U Hertz Src2
Control QV & O/ Hertz Srct

Meters - None
Meters - Door Mounted

Clock - 7 Day Exerciser

Program Transition 0.5~ 7.5
Second Delay

Program Transition 1 - 60
Saecond Delay

Battery Charger 2A 12/24V
Battery Charger 10A 12V

Feature
Option
KDO3

L301
L002
LOO3
LO04
LO05
L101
L10z
L103
L104
L.201
L.202
1203
L204

MO0
M003
MO07

NOO1
NOO2

NOO5

RO21
Ro22
R023
R024
R025
R026
RO27
R0O35

Fealure
Descriplion
Baitery Charger 10A 24V

Aux Relay 24 VAC Coil

Aux Helay Emeigency Position
Aux Relay Normal Position
Aux Relay Emergency Source
Aux Relay Normal Source

Aux Relay 24 VDG Coil

Aux Relay Emergency Position
Aux Relay Normal Position
Aux Relay Genset Start

Aux Relay 12 VBC Coil

Aux Relay Emergency Position
Aux Relay Normal Position
Aux Relay Genset Start

Signal Module
Terminal Block ~ 30 Points
Load Shed - From Emergency

Auto/Manual Switch

Terminal Block ~ Battery
Charger Alarm

Terminal Block Sr¢ 1/2 Remote
Signai

Voltage ~ 208
Voltage -~ 220
Voltage ~ 240
Voltage - 380
Voltage - 416
Voltage ~ 480
Voltage ~ 6090
Voltage -~ 440

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Feature Options can be datermined by reading them off the nameplate or by accessing the follow-
ing screen through the Distributor On~-Line computer system. Note that the first digit typed on this
soreen is a code number corresponding to an individual Onan product (1=Engines, 2=Gensets,
5=Generator Ends, 6=LT's, 7=0T's/BT’s) and that tha spec number is always kept to the right and
zaro filled if the spec number is less than five digits.

MAaD2
ITEM NO: 702835

-------------

AlIS 260 Amps Continuous
A029 4 Pole Switch for Program
A035  Utility to Genset

A042 Three Phase (3 or 4 Wire)
A044 60 Hz Frequency

A046 UL Listed

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Transfer Switch A...ombly

r

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Transfer Switch Assembly

AREF  PART ary PART REF PAART Qry PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NG. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Solenoid (K1, K2) 305-3622-12 1 AdA
1200 Amp 306~3622-15 3 SN, SN2, SNO
306-3623-04 2 208/220/240 Volt 306-3622-16 4 SE, SE2, 50, SEOB
306-3623-16 2 380-416 Voit 306-3622-17 1 A3A
306-3623-05 2 440/480 Voit 5 815-0403 4 Screw, Machine ~ Hax Washar
306-3623-18 2 600 Volt Head {#8-32 x 5/16)
1600/2000/3000 Amp 1600/2000/3000 Amp
306-3623-14 2 208/220/240 Volt 6 815-0504 4 Screw {#6-32 x 3/8) 1200 Amp
306~3623-18 2 380 - 416 Vok 7 Cover, Switch - Transfer
306-3623~15 e 440/480 Voit {Includes Label)
306-3623-20 2 600 Volt 306-4122~07 1 1200 Amp {Except 800 Vi
2 Cover, Solenoid {Includes 306-4122-08 1 1200 Amp {600 Volt}
Silkscreen) 306-4122-09 1 1600/2000 Amp (Except 60
3191614 1 1200 Amp Volt}
319-1615 1 1600 - 3000 Amp a06-4122-10 1 1600/2000 Arn. 3 1600 Volt)
3 306-3624-01 4 Ractifier Assembly 306-4122-14 1 3000 Amp (Except 600
4 Switch Assembly (i.isted by wir Volf)
ing diagram locatior) 306-4122-12 i 3000 Amp {600 Volt)
1200 Amp 8 Cover, Pole -~ Neutral {Include:
306-3622-01 1 A3A Label)
306-3622-03 4 A4A, SN, SN2, SNO 306-4121-02 i 1200 Amp {4 Pole Only)
306-3622-14 4 SE, SE2, SEQA, SEOB 306~4129-02 1 1600/2000/3000 Amp
1600 - 3000 Amp {4 Pole Oniy)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1

2
3
i _-4' > |

o

PART
MO.

306-4030-01
306-4030--04

306-4030-07
306-4030-05

Qry
USED

3

3
2

Bypass Switch Assembly
(1200 Amp)

3 Pole Switch Musirated

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch, Solenoid ~ Interiock
(CBE, CBC, CBN)

Switch (AA, Al, AT)

Switch (ACU, ACD)

Switch (AB31, 32, 41, 42)

REF
NO.

PART
NO.

306-4123
306-4121-03

Qry
USED

1

PART
DESCRIPYION

Cover, Switch ~ Bypass (Not
Shown)
Bypass Switch
Neutral Pcis

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1

3
4

PART
NO.

306-4030-03

306-4030-02
306-4030-04
306-4030-06

Bypass Switch Assembly
(1600/2000/3000 Amp)

s

aQry
USED

3 Pole Switch Mustrrated

PART
DESCRIPTION

Swiich, Solencid - Interlock

(CBE, CBNj
Switch (CBC)
Switch (CH)

Switch (AA1, AA2 A, Al2,

AT1, AT2)

REF
MNO.

6
7

PART
NO.

306-4030-035

306-4128
306-4120-03

Qry PART
USED DESCRIPTION

4 Switch (AB31, 32, 41, 42)
Covear, Switch - Bypass (Nc

Shownj
1 Bypass Switch
1 Nautral Pole

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

3
4
7

PART
NO.

306-4124-01
306-4124-02
306-4124-03

ary
USED

1
1
1

PART
DESCHIPTION

Chute, Arc

Lug

Contact Assembly,
Stationary

;ontacts
(100 Amp)

REF
NO.

i2

4 v
LBy
o
of
Movabie
PART oryY PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

Contact Assembly,

306-4124-04 1
Movable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1
2

PART
NO.

306-4127-01
306-4127-03

ary
USED

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ghute, Ar;
Contact Assembly,
Movable

Contacls
{1600/2000/3000 Amp)

REF
NO.

PART Qry PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
306-4127-02 1 Contact Assembily,
Stationary {(Not Show

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



/-J/ 1200 Amp
rd

/

AEF
NOC.

—

[#}]

PEART
NO.

525-0208
306-4134

338-3042-01
338-3042-02

338-3043-01
338-3043-02

370-4062
3704061

332-1348
332-3169

332-0772
337-2595-M1

800-~-0009
8150867

306-4086

QTY
USED

1
1

~- S V] L N3

hy I

Miscellaneous Contrel Cabinet Parts

PART
BESCRIPTION

Paint - Gray
Shieid, Bus - Power (1200 Amp
Only)
Harness, Wiring — Cabinet
Bypass
1200 Amp
1800/2000/3000 Amp
Transfer
1200 Amp
1600/2600/3000 Amp
Spacer {Not Shown)
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp
Standotf, Ground
1200 Amp
1680G/2000/3000 Amp
Connecter, Bar - Neutral
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp
Screw, Mount - Ground Strap
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp
Adaptor 11200 Amp Oniy)
3 Pole
4 Pole

REF
NO.

10
11

13
14

15
16
17
18
20

21

22

24

PART
NO.

306-3755-01
307-3756-M
3064120
319-1480

306-4119-01
306-4119-02
306-4117-01
306-4118-01
306-4118-02
306-4117-02

332-2880
332-2016

821-0018
821-0021

8210012
821-0023

g70-0212
8700257
319-1633

Qry
USED

- By =i ok

b i k —k ok —k

o Lo

— 0 3

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover, Load (Not Shown)

Cover, Load {Not Shown)

Handle, Cabinet {Includes Key)

Bracket, Mounting

Handle, Crank (Not Shown)
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp

Handle

Handle

Handle

Handle

Lug, Solderless — Grounding Bar
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3060 Amp

Serew, Locking -~ Flange
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp

Screw, Locking - Flange
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp

Nut, Locking - Flange
1200 Amp
1600/2000/3000 Amp

Bracket, Shield

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

P A g

S5

PART
NO.

337-2598-01
332-2660
332-2512
8000049

8510022
28150285

QTy
USED

1
6
2
2

— P

PARY
PESCRIPTION

Bar. Neutral

Lug, Solderless

Standoff, Insutator

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 7/8)

Spring, Disc — Conical (3/8)

Scraw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (£8-32 x 5/8)

Bus Bar
(1200 Amp)

REF

10

PART
NO.

332-2834
822-0084

822-0081

850-0039

Qry
USED

1
6

6

12

PART
DESCRIPTION

Terminal, Tab (.25)

Screw, Machine ~ Pan Heac
(1/4-20 % 1/2)

Screw, Machine - Pan Heac
(1/4~20 x 1-1/2)

Washer, Lock {1/4}

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Bus Bar
{1600/2000/3000 Amp)

Note: Shown with optional iugs

REF  PART aty PART REF PART Qry PART

WO, NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. WNO. USED DESCRIFTION

1 318-1616 j Channel, Support - Bus 8000051 4 3000 Amp

2 8510022 20 Washer, Spring - Conical 7 Lug

3 800-0048 4 Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head 332-1557 AR #4 10 600 MCM

{3/8-16 x 3/4) 332-3036 AR 1/0 to 750 MCM

4 332-E612 4 Standoff, insulator 8  800-0058 12 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

5 Bus, Neutral (3/8-16 x 2-1/2)
3372596 2 1600/2000 Amp g  526-0030 12 Washer, Flat {3/8)
337-2546 3 3000 Amp 10 8500050 12 Waszher, Lock (3/8)

G Sorew, Cap - Hex Head (3/8-18) 11 862-0003 12 Mut, Hex {3/8-16)
200--0450 4 1600/2000 Amp Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TB1/TB2

i
VI 74
/ o

7 G 7 L 3F
@& W e M o A~

/,a;
of

k. ed
A -

5
/a_. ;
e o 3
4 Ry q
%‘% Q 5
A t 8
\\ ’
} 3
REF PART QTY PART REF PART Qry PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION NO. NOG. USED DESCRIPTION
1 332-3091 1 Strip, Marker 4 8150851 4 Screw, Machine ~ Round H
2 332-3059 1 Block, Terminal wiT Cross Recessed Thr
3 332-2832 1 Block, Terminat Cuiting (#¥8-32 x 1/2)
5 332-3002 1 Strip, Marker

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Plates, Labels and Tags

::'. Rutomate Oowwhen - Tranafer inhdblt

, ‘H m 6 Jumpsr

,",:' Bymss to Nor Eourow {Sourm 1] ' e \\ #f ju Ini:;arle-

- = vedd, [ns

K = Do nol connect plugs ,‘;‘,"m,a,, iabel

unll sl Interconnection {balow) on ol
Hazardous vollage. witng ls com side of door,
Will cmme severe 2 bahwean the Transter abave handle.

. o) injury or dasth, g:‘ilnh ahd Ganerator 3

fypaas o Emacgenoy Bowros (Bourow 2 : Disconmnct sl / o

wactcal cupel Chock Saty Chwao Opersor o,

asivicing. Ll:'“iprnpar awilch be dofaysd by

e axtemal anurce.
1 90559

B Teartlng tha Autommio Yrancker Sudtoh
R witnout Lo inkuption

4

/

PROTECTIVE
\ EARTH
(GROUND)

Hazardous Voltage Disconnatt aM
E:mr ROLrieE

b, Ninniual operation fole: ushig
cen cause oevera merast handle.

injury or deth. See Dpers o

. [N ———

(O )

CAUTION

Ramovs all unused
wire 301 $orews fram

d Roconnucting thga Aulomatic Trancier Switoh 8

wire conneclors
1 8 Wire Power Polas as
Shown: Line, Lond &
Improper coeteeus ¢8h cause E ifmgen oy
savens po. cong infury or death, ABC  ABC ANG
Read apat

wr's manual before use. T rr, nT
Qparai: nnual cah he obiained TBB

tiam raler, 1PE tPh 9P
K . 2 Wine 3Wire 4 Wins

ABC [+
Mot ok
Usad Lmod

182 / KORERERY TEE 0

19 Emergency | Normal

l51ﬁ5ﬂﬁl55555'fm$ﬂwl Bypass Open

06~ O O P G A ot

V4 12 11

13

: BYpess
Gapm v Trensier

Kanp Aingers and

e Switclh

Fligh~wpeed /
Automatic Operation

Rolaling pats.
Con couse severs injury.

NOTICE - 14

A APIDAE Wt & YT HOVATE I
1. Y o A0S o vk pamitenat
13 Bk 0 VIR

e A
A ATE bem crechd Bait u}
e i ] W 7 R ULATE.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Plates, Labels and Tags

REF  PART QrFy PART AEF PART ary PART

NO. NG. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 (88-6605-02 1 Label - Operating Instructions 11 098-6628 1 Label - Warning

2 098-5387 1 l.abel - Danger 12 098-6384 1 Label - BT

3  (98-5589 1 Tag - Caution 13 098-6201 2 Label - Waming

4  (88-6635 i Label - Ground 14 (98-6551 1 Label -~ Handle

5 0986200 1 i.abet — Warning 15  098~5811 1 Tag ~ Caution

6 098-6107 i Labetl — Gaution {(Jumper) 16 332-2842-12 2 Tag -~ Terminal {11 - 20)

7 098-5777-0 1 Labet - Warning 17 332-2842-13 2 Tag -~ Terminal (21 ~ 30}

8 098-6031 1 Label - Utility to Utility 18 098-5710 1 Label ~ Terminat Block

g 0986221 1 L abei - Power Cable (Not 19 332-2842-16 2 Tag - Terminal (51 ~ 60)
Shown)

10 098-6631 1 t.abal ~ Handle {Bypass)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Control Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

i

e+

PART
NO.

300--3953~-01
300-3953-02

300-3267
306-3470

300-3094
300-3261

300-3121
300-3093-01

300-3093-02

Qry
USED

1

Control Assembiy

PART
DESCRIPTION

Board, Printed Gircuit - Mother
Utility to Genset
Standard
Extended Time Delay
Utility to Utility
Standard
Cover, Board — Printed Cirguit
{includes Silkscreen)
Board, Printed Gircuit - Time
Delay (J2)
Siandard
Extended Time Delay
Board, Printed Circuit - Voltage
Sensor (J1, J3)
Undervoltage (50Hz & 60Hz)
Over/Under Vcltage & Over/
Under Frequency (60Hz)
OverfUnder Voltage & Owver/
Under Frequency (50Hz}

REF

[ %]

o~

PART
NO.

300-3032
300-3118
815-0544

517-0256
323-1387

Qry PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Board, Printed Circuit —
Transformaer
1 200 ~ 480 Volt
1 600 Voli
12 Screw, Machine — Round Heag

WIT (#5-32 x 1/2)
AR Plug, Hole
1 Pin, Ribbon

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Accessory Control Plate

e 26

# il \// Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

-

10
11
12

13
14
15

PART
KO,

300-4089

319-1607
B15-0446

319-1483

308-0406
815-0122

307-2575
307-2591

315-0723-02
315-0723-03
315-0723-04
305-0653
307-2684
810-0085

Qry
USED

1

1
8

) -

- Pd

MNRNDMN NN

Accessory Control Plate

PART
DESCRIPTION

Piate Assembly ({Includes Parts
Marked *)

*Plate (Includes Silkscrean)

*Screw, Round Head - Cross Re
cessed WAT (Thread Cutting)

(#8-32 x 1/2)

*Bracket, Accessory Cantrol
Plate {Includes Silkscreen)

*Switch, Toggle

Screw, "tex Head {Self Tapping)
(#6-32 x 1/2)

*Relay, 24 VAC -3PDT

*Relay, 24 VDC - 3PDT

Transformer, Power
208/220/240/480 Volt
3B0/416 Voit
600 Voit

*Rectifier, Bridge

*Contactor, Reversing

*Screw, Round Head
(#8-32 x 1-1/8)

REF
NG.

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

PART
NQG.

815-0651

815-0446

815-0447

856-0002
870-0221
526-0048
860-0008
B15-0122

332-2877
3382817
319-1507

aTy
USED

2

8

~SNMONOMN

e I N e ]

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Scraw, Cap - Hex Head (Sel
Tapping) (¥6-32 x 3/4)
Screw, Round Head WAT {Cro
Recessed) (Thread Cutting)
(#8-32 x 112}
*Screw, Round Head WAT
(Cross Recessed) {Thread G
ting) {#8-32 x 3/4)
*Washaer, Lock ~ EIT (#8)
*Nut, Hex W/ET (#8-32)
*Washer, Flat (¥8)
*Nut, Hax (¥8-32)
*Screw, Hex Head (Self Tappin
{#6-32 x 1/2)
*Tig, Cable
*Harness, Main
Shield (Includes Sitkscreen)

* = Parts included in Accessory Control Plate Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1

8
Q

PART
NO.

302-1175
302-1998
302-1711

302-1734
302-1735
302-1736
302-1891

3021720
302-~1992

338--2832
3362631

315-0377
315-0731
8150403

302-1976-01
302197603
302-1976-02
302-1676-04
870-0439
308-3464
30326904

QryY
USED

P - i U I § wh

- W)W

PART
DESCRIPTION

Voltmeter, AC
208/220/240 Volt
3B0/416 Vol
480 Vol
Ammater, AC
1200 Amp
1600 Amp
2000 Amp
3000 Amp
Meter, Frequency
60 Hertz
50 Hertz
Harness, Meter - Powaer
208/220/240 Voit
380/416/480 Voit
Transformer, Stepdown
480/600 Volt
380/416 Voit
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
(#8-32 x .31)(Thread Forming)
Transformer, Current
1200 Amp
1600 Amp
2000 Amp
3000 Amp
Nut, Nyion
Shield, Meter
Switch, Rotary (Vol/Ammedter)

Meters

REF
NO.

1
12
i3
14
15
16

17
18
i9
20

22
23
24
25

PART
NO.

332-2420
332-0841
338-2784
338-2830
338-2219

319-1613-01
319-1613-02

319-1613-03
319-1813-04
322-0387-02
322-0170
322-0137
322-0168

308-0855
308~-0860
517-0137
338-2824
870-0212
308-0989

Qry
USED

= WM W -

N ) I ]

PART
DESCRIPTION

{512)
Mount, Tie - Cable
Tie, Cable
Harness, Meter
Harness, Transformer - Gurrent
Harness, Gontrol
Panel, Meter (Includes
Sikscreen)
Utility to Genset
Without Meters
With Meters
Utility to WHility
Without Meters
With Meters
Light, Indicating {(White)
Light, Indicating (Graan}
Light, Indicating {Redj)
Light, Indicating (Amber)
Switch, Selector (S514)
Utility 1o Utiltty
Utitity to Genset
Plug, Hole
Harness, Wiring (Meter/ltamp;j
Mut, Flange (1/4-20)
Key, Replacament
{fits item 21)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Battery Charger
{2 Amp)

, il Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Battery Charger

{2 Amp)
REF  PART ary PARY REF PART Qry PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION MO, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 3382850 i Harness, Wiring - Battery 14 304-0037 1 Resistor, Fixed (6 Ohms -~ 75
Charger Watis}
2 815-044¢ 4 Screw, Machine - Hound Head 15 304-0139 1 Resistor, Fixed {2.5 Ohms -2
WAT (#8-32 x 1/2) Wails)
3 3322777 2 Terminal, Spade i6  304-0015 4 Washer, Centering
4 332-2420 2 Mount, Tie - Cable 17 813-01186 1 Screw, Machine — Round He:
5  332-0042 6 Tie, Cable #10-32 x 6-1/2)
6 301-99%0 1 Wrapper, Charger - Battery 18 813-0112 1 Screw, Machine — Round He:
7 3010992 1 Gover, Charger (Includes {#10-32 x 2-1/2)
Sitkkscreen) 12 870-0131 2 MNut, Lock - W/ET (#10-32)
8 302-0807 1 Meter, Ampera - DG 20  815-0550 4 Scraw, Machine - Pan Head
g  338-2149 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery {#6-32 x 3/8)
Charger 21 815-0549 4 Scraw, Machine ~ Pan Head
10 321-0175 1 Holder, Fuse ' {#6-32 x 1/4)
11 321-0153 1 Fuse, 3 Amp 22  821-0040 4 Screw, Lock (#10-32 x 5/16)
12 300-2046 i Board, Printed Gircuit - Battery
Charger
13 Transformer (Primary Voltage)
60 Horiz
315-0621-02 1 208 Volt
315-0621-02 1 240 Vol
315-0621-03 1 380 Vokt
315-0621-02 1 480 Volt
50 Heriz
315-0621-02 1 208 Volt
315-0621-02 1 220 Volt
315-0621-03 1 380 Volt
315-0621-03 1 416 Volt

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Battery Charger
(10 Amp) (12 Volit)

, il Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Batiery Charger

{10 Amp) (12 Volt)
REF PART Tty PART REF  PARY aTy PART
HO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG. MNO. USED DESCRIFTICGN
1 338-2850 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery 13 321-0127 1 Fuse, 15 Amp
Charger 14 Transformer {Primary Voltage
2 B15-0446 4 Saraw, Machine - Round Head 60 Hortz
WAT (#8--32 x 1/2) 315-0700 1 208 Volt
3 8322777 2 Terminal, Spade 315-0700 1 240 Volt
4  332-2420 2 Mount, Tie - Cabls 315-0706 1 380 Volt
5  332-0%42 6 Tie, Cable 315-0708 1 480 Volt
6  31¢-0072 1 Wrapper, Charger — Baftery 50 Heriz
7 Cover, Charger 315-0704 1 220 Volt
60 Hertz 3150712 1 240 Volt
312-0195-02 1 208 Volt 315-0702 1 380 Volt
313-0195-03 1 240 Volt 315-0704 1 416 Volt
319-0195-04 1 380 Volt 15 300-3160 1 Board, Printed Gircuit - Batte
319-0195-05 1 480 Volt Charger
50 Heriz 16  305-0653 1 Rectifier, Bridge
319-0195-08 1 220 Volt 17 821-0040 4 Sciew, Lock (£10-32 x 5/16)
319-0195-09 1 240 Volt 18  815-0550 B Screw, Machine ~ Pan Head
319-0185-11% 1 380 Volt W/ET (#6-32 x 3/8)
319-0195-13 1 416 Volt 19 822-2048 5 Screw, Machine — Pan Head
8 302-1844 1 Meter, Ampere - DG (#8-32 x 1/2)
9  338-2223 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery 20 305-0781 1 Rectifier, SCR
Charger 21 822-2049 1 Screw, Machine — Pan Head
10 3210237 2 Holder, Fuse {AG Input) W/ET (#8-32 x 5/8)
11 321-0104 1 Holder, Fuse (DG Qutput) 22 870-0221 5 Nut, Lock - W/ET (#8-22)
12 Fuse
321-0304-01 2 1.0 Amp 480 Volt
321-0304~02 2 1.5 Amp 380 Volt
321-0304-03 2 2.0 Amp 240 Voit
321030404 2 2.5 Amp 208 Volt

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Battery Charger
(10 Amp) {24 Volt)

, il Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

—t

~ Oy n DK

10
11
12

13

PART
NO.

338~2850

815-0446
3322777
332-2420
332-0942
3190072
318-0073

319-0195-06
318-0195-07
313-0195-08
318-0195-09

313-0195-06
319-0195-07
319-0195-08
319-0195-08
302-1844
338-2223

321-0237
321-0104

321-0304-03
321-0304-04
321-0304-05
321-0304-06
321-0127

Qry
USED

1

(2] JEE D N G S S N

-t

= M) N PSS RS

Battery Charger

{10 Amp) {24 Volt)
PART REF  PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
Harnass, Wiring ~ Battery 14
Charger
Nut, Lock ~ W/ET (#10-32) 315-0701
Terminal, Spade 315-0701
Mount, Tie - Cable 3150707
Tie, Cable 3150709
Wrapper, Charger - Battery
Cover, Charger (Includes Siks 315~0705
creen) 315-0713
60 Hertz 315-0703
208 Volt 3150705
240 Volt 15  300-3244
380 Volt
480 Volt 16 305-0653
50 Hertz 17 821-0040
220 Voit 18  815-0550
240 Voit
380 Volt 19 822-2048
416 Volt
Metsr, Ampere - DC 20 305-0781
Harness, Wiring - Battery 21  822-2049
Charger
Holder, Fuse {AC Input) 22 870-0221

Holder, Fuse (DG Qutput)
Fuse

2.0 Amyy 480 Voit

2.5 Amp 380 Vol

4.5 Amp 240 Volt

5.0 Amp 208 Volt
Fuse, 15 Amp

QryY
USED

e

— e ok m wwh

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

Transformer {Primary Voltage
68 Hartz
208 Volt
240 Volt
380 Voit
480 Volt
50 Heriz
220 Volt
240 Volt
380 Volt
416 Yolt
Board, Printed Gircuit ~ Batte
Charger
Rectifier, Bridge
Screw, Lock (#10-32 x 5/16)
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
W/ET (#6-32 x 3/8)
Screw, Maching - Pan Head
(#8-32 x 112}
Rectifier, SCR
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
WYET (#£8-32 x 5/8)
Nut, Lock - W/ET (#£8-32)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Battery Charger Alarm

\

4142 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50, 7,

REF PART QTyY PART REF PART aTy PART

MO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 338-2450 1 Harnass, Alarm 5 332-2841 1 Plate, End - Terminal

2 BR2-2837-09 1 Rail, Terminal 5  332-2842-15 2 Tag, Terminal (41 - 50)

3 332-2836-02 1 Block, Terminal - Sectional 7 870-0221 2 Nut, Hex — With EIT
(TB3) 8  332-0941 10 Tie, Cable

4 332-2839 2 Bracket, End - Terminal 9  332-2420 4 Mount, Tie - Cabla

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HEF
NO.

1
2

PART
NO.

332-2878-02

307-2578
3072582
307-2583
332-2878
85U-0008

aTy
USED

1

P RS =~

coocoo

PART

BESCRIPTION

Rail, Terminal
Relay, Control
24 Volt A.C.
i2 Volt D.C.
24 \Volt 0.C.
Bracket, End
Nut, Hex (#8-32)

Auxiliary Relay

REF
NO.

~l oW

PART
NO.

8530005
526-0003
NFS

a32-2230
332-0802

N
QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION

2 Washer, Lock - ET {#8)
2 Washer, Flat (#8)
12 Wire (16AWG, §. TEW) (
Shown)
1 Terminal, Tap - Plier
1 Terminal, Ring (¥8)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NG,

G —

2]

FART
NO.

s01-9768
3072577
3320841
2150550

515-0445

Gry
USED

/ /7
Y.
7

Exerciser Clock

PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.

Piate, Clock - Exergiser

Clock, Exarciser

Tie, Cabie

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#6~-32 x 3/8)

Sarew, Machine - Round Head
Cross Recessed W/ET (#8-32

x 112}

el AR et |

=]

PART
RO,

226-4453-01
226-44532-02
226-4453-03
226-4453-04
332-2420

aTyY PART
USED DESCHIPTION
1 Lead
1 Laad
1 Laad
1 Lead
2 Mount, Tie - Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Programmed Transition

REF PART Qry PART REF PART aTy PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Board, Printed Circuit - 4 3072531 1 Relay, Programmed Transitiol
Frogrammed Transition (K3} (24 VDC)
300-3115-01 1 07.5 Seconds 5  332-2420 1 Mount, Tie - Cabla
300-3115-02 1 £0.0 Seconds 6 815-0680 4 Screw, Maching — Pan Head
2 Cover, Programmed Transition Cross Recessed W/ET
{includes Silkscreen) {#6-32 x 1)
301-99283-01 1 7.5 Seconds 7 332-0941 8 Tie, Cable
301-9928-02 i 60 Seconds 8 Bi5-0122 1 Screw, Hex Head ~ Self Tappi

3  338-2849 1 Harness, Wiring - Pro

grammed Transition
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1

PART
NG.

300-38028-01
300-3998~02
a800-0006

850-0040

QryY
USED

N b

PART
DESCRIPTION

Medule, Alarm
24 Volt
12 Voit
Screw, Gag ~ Hex Head
{if4-20 x 7/8)
Washer, Lock {(1/4)

Alarm Module

REF

- &y N

PART
NO.

BE2-0001
332-2230
332-0942
539-1344

ary
USED

— LN

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Hex (1/4-20)

Splice, inline (22-18 wire)

Tia, Gable

Tempiate, Alarm Module (Not
Shown)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Signal Module

111213141516 17 1819 20

\21 55 53 54 25 26 27 28 20 30

13

REF  PART aTty PART REF
NO. NQ. USED DESCRIPTION NO.,
1 300-32096 i Board, Printed Gircuit ~ Signal 9
2 301-9932 1 Cover, Signal - Elevation
3 338-2847 1 Harness, Wiring - Signal
4 332-2837-09 1 Rail, Terminal 10
5  332-2836-02 2 Block, Terminal — Sectional 11

{TB3) 12
6 332-2839 2 Bracket, End 13
7 332-2841 1 Plate, End 14
8  332-2842-12 2 Tag, Terminal (11-20)

PART
NO.

815-0680

870-0221
323-1409
332-0941
332-2842-13
332-2420

GTY PART
USED BESCRIPTION
4 Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed WET
(#6-32x 1)

2 Nut, Hex W/ET (#8-32}

1 Pin Assembly, Ribbon
10 Tig, Cabla

2 Tag, Terminal {21-30)

3 Mount, Tie — Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



30 Place Terminal Biock

DL g

2 \ (

oo iy

8 A

6 \\‘ - N

| s IR BIR |

& 1

9 "

1o

N \

Ty .

12

ta \

1 2

1™~ 6 .
Y
7/
REF PART ory PART REF PART QrTy PART
NO, NQO, USED RESCRIPTION NO. HO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 332-2837-09 1 Rail, Terminal 7 332-2842-13 1 Tag, Terminal (21 - 30}
2  332-283% 2 Bracket, End ~ Terminal 8  319-1490 1 Bracket, Mounting {Not Shown)
3 332-2838-02 3 Block, Terminal - Secticnai 9  332-0942 1 Tie, Cable
{TB3) 10 8150651 4 Screw, Machine - Bound Head
332-2841 1 Plate, End - Tarminal {#6-32 x 3/4) (Not Shown)

332-2842-11 1 Tag, Terminai (1-10)
a  3B2-2842-12 i Tag, Terminal {11-20)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NO.

LT N £ B LN

s o]

PART
NO.

3072575
307-2697
338-2848
332-2837-09
332-2836-M

332-2839
3322841

QrTyY
USED

1
1
1
i
2

2
I

L.oad Shed

PART
DESCRIPTION

Relay, 3PDT (24 VAC) {K4)

Relay, Power (K8)

Harness, Wiring - Load Shed

Rail, Terminal

Block, Terminal — Sectional
(TB&)

Bracket, End ~ Terminal

Plate, End - Terminal

REF
NG,

10
i2

13
14

PAHT
NO.

332-2842-13
g70-0221
332-0941
Bi15-0i22

332-2420
815-D447

Qry
USED

N ho

PART
CESCRIPTION

Tag, Terminal {29 - 30}

Nul, Hex W/ET (#8-32)

Tie, Cable

Screw, Hex Head - Self Tapp
{#6-32 x 1/2)

Mount, Tig - Cable

Screw, Round Head - Cross
Recessed WAT (£8-32 x 3

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

PART
NO.

332-2837 08
332-2836-01

332-2839
332-2841

| 3382842516

GTY
USED

1
2

2
1
2

Remote Control Signal

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rail, Terminal

Block, Terminal - Sectional
(133}

Bracket, End - Terminal

Plate, End

Tag, Terminal {31 - 60)

REF
NO.

o~ h

PART
NO.

8700221
332-0842
NFS

332-2220

ary
USED

2
1Q
20

2

PART
CESCRIPTION

Mut, Hex W/ET (#8-32)

Tie, Cable

Wire {20 Guage, TEW) [Not
Shown)

Terminal, Tap - Pher

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

WEH~N®m b W —

Pins and Sockels

PART
NO.

323-1292
323-1333
323-1317
323-1318
323-1291
323-1325
323-1314
323-1315
323-0983
3230984
223-~12582
323-1283
323-1207

Qry
USED

T L N i A A U S P s S

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Pin - 4
Housing, Socket - 4
Housing, Pin -6
Housing, Socket - 6
Housing, Pin -8
Housing, Socket - 9
Housing, Pin - 12
Housing, Socket - 12
Housing, Pin - 12
Housing, Socket ~ 12
Housing, Pin -15
Housing, Socket - 15
Housing, Pin ~ 24

REF  PART
NO. NC.

14 323-1206

15 323-1194

16 323-1195

17 323-1189

18 323-1200

19 420-0437

Qry PART

USED DESCRIPTION
1 Housing, Socket — 24
1 Pin, Contact (Used with Girce
Housings) (1814 AWG)
1 Socket, Contact {Used with
Circular Housings)
(18-14 AWG)
1 Pin, Contact ({Jsed with
Rectangular Housings)
(20- 14 AWG)
1 Socket, Contact (Used with
Rectangular Housings)
(20-14 AWG)
i Tool, Removal - Pin

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Lugs
(1600/2000/3000 Amp)

Emergency 10

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HEF
MO,

1

PART
MO,

3372684
337-2689

337-2685
337-2690

337-2686
S37-2691

337-2687
3372692

337-2688
337-2693
332-2427

QTy
LUSED

oy Qo

PARY

DESCRIPTION

Bus, Adapter - Lug
1600/2000 Amp
3000 Amp

Bus, Spacer {1/4)
1600/2000 Amp
3000 Amp

Bus, Spacer (3/8)
1600/2000 Aimp
3000 Amp

Bus, Adapter - Lug
1600/2000 Amp
3000 Amp

Bus, Emergency
1600/2000) Amp
3000 Amp

Lug

Lugs

REF
NO.

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

(1650/2000/3060 Amp)

PART
NO.

332-1557
B0OO-0C55

851-0022
526~-0030
850-0050
862-0003
800-0095

851-0023
226-0219
850-0060
826-0016
B00-0097

avy
USED

8
16

16
16
16
16
16

80
80
80
80
64

PART
DESCRIPTION

Lug

Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 2-1/4)

Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8°

Washer, Flat (3/8}

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)

Scraw, Cap - Hex Head
{(1/2-13 x 2--1/4)

Washer, Spring - Conical {1/2

Washer, Flat (1/2)

Washer, Lock {1/2)

Nut, Hex {1/2)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 x 2-3/4)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



098-5387, 13
088-5589, 13
098-5710,13
J98-5777-01,13
098-5811, 13
098-6031, 13
098-6107, 13
098-6200, 13
098-6201, 13
098-6221, 13
0086384, 13
098-6551, 13
098-6605-01, 13
(098-6628, 13
098-6631, 13
098-6635, 13

226-4453-01, 28
226-4453-02, 28
226-4453-03, 28
226-4453-04, 28

300-0544, 15
300-2946, 21
300-3092, 15
300-3093-01, 15
300-3093-02, 15
300-3094, 15
300-3096, 31
300-3115-01, 28
300-3115-02, 29
300-3121, 15
300-3160, 23
3003244, 25
300-3261, 15
300-32¢67, 15
300--3953-01, 15
300-3953-02, 15
300--3998-01, 30

Numerical Index

300-3998~02, 30
300-4089, 17

301-9768, 28
301-0928-01, 29
301-g928-02, 29
301-9932, A
301-9990, 21
301-8692, 21

302-0807, 21
302-1175, 18
302-1711,18
302-1720, 18
302-1734, 18
302-1735, 18
302-1736, 18
302-1844, 23,25
302-1891, 18
302-1976-01, 18
302-1976-02, 18
302-1976-03, 18
302-1976-04, 18
302-1992, 18
302-1998, 18

304-0015, 21
304--0037, 21
304-0139, 21

3050653, 17, 23, 25

305-0781, 23, 25

306-3464, 18

306-3622-01, 3
306-3622-03, 3
306-3622-12, 3
306-3622-14, 3
306-3622-15, 3
306-3622-16, 3

306-3622-17, 3
306-3623-04, 3
306-3623-05, 3
306-3623-14, 3
306-3623-15, 3
306-3623-16, 3
306-3623-18, 3
306-3623-19, 3
306-3623-20, 3
306-3624-01,3
306-3755-01, 8
306-3756-01, 8
306-3980, 15

306-4030-01, 4
306-403C-02, 5

306-4030-04, 4,5
306-4030-05, 4, 5

306-4030-086, 5
306-4030-07, 4
306-4031-03,5
306-4086, 8

306-4087, 8

306-4117-01, 8
306-4117-02, 8
306-4118-01, 8
306-4118-02, 8
306-4119-01, 8
306-4119-02, 8
306-4120, 8

306-4121-02, 3
308-4121-03, 4
306-4122-07, 3
306-4122-08, 3
306-4122-09, 3
306-4122-10,3
306-4122-11,3
306-4122-12, 3
306-4123, 4

306-4124-01, 6
306-4124-02, 6

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



306-4124-03. 6
306-4124-04, 6
306-4127-01,7
306-4127-02,7
306-4127-03,7
306-4128, 5

306-4129-02, 3
306-4129-03, 6
J06-4134, 8

307-2575, 17, 33
307-2577, 28
307-2578, 27
307-2582, 27
307-2583, 27
307-2591, 17, 29
307-2694, 17
307-2697, 33

308-0406, 17
308-0204, 18
308-00955, 18
308-0960, 18
308-0989, 18

315-0377,18
315-0621~02, 21
315-0621-03, 21
315-0704, 23
315-0705, 25
315-0706, 23
315-0707, 25
315-0708, 23
315-0709, 25
315-0712, 23
315-0713,25
315-0723-02, 17
315-0723-03, 17
315-0723--04, 17

Numerical index

315-0731, 18

319-0072, 23, 25
319-0073, 25
319-0195-02, 23
319-0195-03, 23
319-0195-04, 23
319-0195-05, 23
319-0195-08, 23
3192-0195-09, 23
319-0195-11, 23
319-0195-13, 23
319-0195-16, 25
319-0195-17, 25
319-0195-18, 25
319-0195-19, 25
319-0195-22, 25
319-0195-23, 25
319-0195-25,25
319-0195-27, 25
319-1483, 17
319-1490, 8§, 32
319-1507,17
319-1607, 17
319-1613-01, 18
319-1613-02,18
319-1613-03, 18
319-1613-04, 18
319-1614, 3
319-1615,3
319-1616, 10
3195-1633, 8

321-0104, 25
321-0127, 23, 25
321-0141, 23
321-0153, 21
32101735, 21
321-0237, 23, 25

321-0304-01, 23
321-0304-02, 23

321-0304-03, 23, 25
321-0304-04, 23, 25

321-0304-05, 25
321-0304-06, 25

322-0137,18
322-0168, 18
322-M170, 18
322-0387-02, 18

323-0983, 35
323-0984, 35
323-1194, 35
323-1195,35
323-1193, 35
323-1200, 35
323-1206, 35
323-1207, 35
323-1252, 35
323-1253, 35
323-1291, 35
323-1292, 35
323-1314, 35
323-1315, 35
323-1317, 35
323-1318, 35
323-1325, 3%
323-1333, 35
323-1387, 15
323-1409, 31

332-0772,8
332-0802, 27

332-0941, 18, 26, 31, 33
332-0942, 21, 23, 25, 28, 29, 30,

32, 34
332~1348, 8
332~1557,10, 37
332-2016, 8

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Numerical Index

3530-2230, 27, 30, 34 337-2692, 37 800-0049, 9
332-2420, 21, 23, 25, 26, 28, 29, 337-2693, 37 800-0050, 10
31,33 800-0051, 10
332-2427, 37 338-2149, 21 800-0055, 37
332-2512, 9, 10 338-2161, 21, 23, 25 800-0056, 10
332-2650, 8 338-2219, 18 800-0095, 37
332-2777, 21, 23, 25 338-2223, 23, 25 800-0097, 37
332-2832, 11 338-2350, 26
332-2834, 9 338-2475, 29 810-0085, 17
332-2836-01, 33, 34 338-2784, 18
332-2836-02, 26, 31, 32 338-2817, 17 813-0112, 21
332-2837-09, 26, 31,32, 33,34  338-2824, 18 813-0116, 21
332-2839, 26, 31, 32, 33, 34 338-2830, 18 815-0122, 17, 29, 33
332-2841, 26, 31, 32, 33, 34 338-2831, 18 815-0285, 9
332-2842, 26 338-2832, 18 815-0403, 3, 18
332-2842-11, 32 338-2847, 31 815-0446, 17, 21, 23, 25, 28
332-2842-12.13, 31, 32 338-2848, 33 815-0447, 17,33
332-2842-13, 13, 31, 32, 33 338-3042-01, 8 815-0504, 3
332-2842-16, 13, 34 338-3042-02, 8 815_0544,15'
332-2877, 17 338-3043-01, 8 515-0549, 21
332-2878, 27 338-5043-02, 8 815-0550, 21, 23, 25, 28
332-2879-02, 27 815-0651, 11, 17, 32
332-2880, 8 370"4061*? 8.5-0667, B
332-3036, 10 370-4062, & 415-0680, 29
332-3059, 11 420-0487. 35 815-0680, 31
332-3091, 11
332-3092, 11 517-0137, 18 821-0012, 8
332-3169, 8 517-0256, 15 821-0018,
821-0021, 8
337-2595-01, 8 525-0208, 8 821-0023, 8
337-2596, 10 821-0040, 21, 23,25
526-0003, 27

337-2598-01,9

337-2685, 37 926-0048, 17 822-0091, 9
822-2049, 23, 25

337-2687, 37 5391344, 30

337-2688, 3 826-0016, 37

337-2689, 37 800-0006, 30

337-2690, 37 8000009, 8 850-0038, 8

3372621, 37 800-0048, 10 850-0040, 30

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




850-0050, 10, 37
850-0060, 37

851-0022, 9, 10, 37
851-0023, 37

853-0005, 27

Numerical Index

856-0002, 17

860-0008, 17, 27

862-0001, 30
862-0003, 10, 37

870-0131, 21
870-0212, 8, 18

870-0221, 17, 23, 25, 26, 31, 33,
34

870-0257. 8
870-0439, 18

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



